

Nine Mile Creek Watershed District Board of Managers

Public Hearing & Workshop Notice and Agenda

Thursday, November 2, 2023 4:30 PM – Public Hearing Starts at 5:30 PM Nine Mile Creek Watershed District Office 12800 Gerard Drive Eden Prairie, MN 55346

The Nine Mile Creek Board of Managers have returned to <u>in-person</u> Board meetings. Masks are optional. Click below to attend virtually.

Click here to join the meeting

Meeting ID: 250 431 277 25 Passcode: AgcdmS

The Nine Mile Creek Watershed District Board of Managers will convene a special meeting for the purpose of discussing an overall flood reduction management vision for the District, hearing an update on the District's phase 3 flood risk reduction and resiliency study, holding a public hearing to receive public comments on the proposed Arrowhead and Indianhead Lakes water quality projects and hearing a presentation on the Mirror Lake water quality study and discuss next steps.

Agenda

I.	District's Overall Flood Reduction Management Vison Discussion	Information/Discussion
II.	<u>Atlas-14 Flood Risk Reduction and Resiliency Update</u> – Communication Strategy	Information/Discussion
<u>5:30 p.m.</u> – Public Hearing		
III.	Arrowhead and Indianhead Lakes Feasibility Study and Preliminary Engineering Report – Public Hearing a. <u>Final Draft Report</u>	Information/Discussion
IV.	Mirror Lake Water Quality Study Update a. Draft Water Quality Report	Information/Discussion

V. Adjourn

Notice of Public Hearing Arrowhead and Indianhead Lakes Water Quality Projects Nine Mile Creek Watershed District Board of Managers

The Nine Mile Creek Watershed District Board of Managers will hold a public hearing pursuant to Minnesota Statutes section 103B.251, on November 2, 2023 at 5:30 p.m., at the Nine Mile Creek Watershed District office, 12800 Gerard Drive, Eden Prairie, MN, to receive comments on proposed Arrowhead and Indianhead Lakes Water Quality Projects (Projects) and consider ordering the Projects. The cost of the Projects –alum and iron in-lake treatments and the installation of in-lake aeration systems on both lakes – is estimated at approximately \$600,000. The Projects will be funded through a watershed-wide levy on property within the watershed. For more information contact Randy Anhorn at 952-835-2078.

Dated: October 10, 2023

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF MANAGERS NINE MILE CREEK WATERSHED DISTRICT <u>/S/Grace Butler</u> Grace Butler, Secretary